
 Slaley First School  
4 

 

   Dear Parents, 

  Well here we are, another half term has passed and we have had a super busy week! The children  

  have enjoyed the sunshine this week and today they have been on the most wonderful trip to Lilidorei at 

  Alnwick Gardens. (Photos to follow on ClassDojo.) 

 

Friday 23rd May 2025 

Clubs after the Holidays  
 
Monday – Multiskills 
Tuesday – Tennis 
Wednesday – Yoga (Reception to Year 4 – there are still spaces, please just ask!)  (Kalmalife)  
Thursday – No clubs at the moment 
Friday – Running Club 
 

Summer Fair 
 
 
 

Our Summer Fair is on Saturday 28th June this year (11am-2pm) 
and we would like to ask for some parent helpers to help on stalls 
if possible. Please could you email 
admin@slaley.northumberland.sch.uk if you are able to help. 

 
Also, in preparation for this, we would like to begin to collect 
items for our tombola. During the Week Beginning 2nd June, 
please can we have donations of toys if possible. 
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Year 4 Transition Dates and times (details to be confirmed) 
 
St Joseph’s Middle School 
 
Tuesday 3rd June - Mrs Stoves to visit Slaley at 11am to meet the children 
Tuesday 10th June - Children to visit St Josephs from 9.30am - 11.30am 
Wednesday 25th June - Rounders in the afternoon at St Joseph's 
 
Corbridge Middle School 
 
Tuesday 17th June – Member of staff to visit and chat to Y4 about CMS, and deliver 
their welcome packs 
Friday 27th June - Member of the English team to visit and to deliver a lesson to Y4 so 
that they can complete some writing in their new Y5 English book.   
Tuesday 1st July - Change Detectives (an extra visit to the Middle School for children 
who may need it) 
Thursday 10th July 5pm - Mid Summer Evening Games  
 
Tuesday 8th July - Transition Day for both schools – and children in our school will 
spend the morning in their new year group. 

 

Upcoming Events 
 
W/B Monday 2nd June – Multiplication Check Week  
W/B Monday 9th June – Phonics Screening Week  
Tuesday 17th June – Reception Class Vision Screening 
 
Thursday 10th July – Sports Day - 9.30am - 11am (approx) 
Wednesday 16th July - Leavers Assembly - 9.20am - 11am (aaprox) 
Wednesday 16th July 3.30pm - 5pm - Year 4 Pizza Party 
Thursday 17th July – Reports out to Parents 
 
Cultural Match - Remaining Dates 
Songwriter rehearsal on Friday 13th June 
Performance Monday 23rd June. 

Parental Survey Results 
 

We have been blown away by the 
results of our recent parental 

survey. Out of all of the responses 
returned, there were NO ticks in 

any of the boxes below the AGREE 
or STRONGLY AGREE categories. 

Thank you so much for this 
feedback. We will continue to 
strive for the very best for our 

children always! 

Attendance – Last week 
 
Larch – 95.3% 
Spruce – 97.9% 
Pine – 92.9% 
 
Well done Spruce Class! 

 

 
I hope you all 

have a wonderful 
half term! 

See you all on 
Monday 2nd June! 

 

Mrs Hayward 😊 


